Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: August 5, 2024

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board," approved an amended contract with Comcast for the Rural Broadband Project. The amended contract includes an agreement that Comcast will pay for cost overruns and that the project will be completed by December 2025. Once completed, approximately 3,300 homes and businesses will have access to broadband.
- The Board authorized the County Attorney to submit a grant application to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) in an effort to receive \$20mm to convert septic tanks to sewer and to build a community storm shelter in Northeast Madison County. If approved by the EPA, no match from the County will be required.
- The Board authorized advertising for bids for interior improvements to the Madison County Annex Building.
- The Board approved the preliminary plat for Glendale Farms III. The minimum square footage for homes is 1,800 square feet.
- The Board approved advertising for budget and tax levy hearing on September 3, 2024.
- The Board approved a Memorandum of Agreement regarding widening Weisenberger Road.
- The Board approved a Memorandum of Agreement regarding signal installation on Yandell Road.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on August 19, 2024, at <u>9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton</u>

--Please download our complimentary app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government